Theatre & Dance, Theater/English
Concentration, BFA
2020-2021 Catalog

University of Wyoming
BFA Theatre/English

Ccr Min Grade

Notes

USP - University Studies Program Requirements

USP: First Year Seminar
USP: Communications I
USP: Communications IT

USP: Communications III
THEA 4930 Theatre History I

USP: US & Wyoming Constitutions
USP: Human Culture

2 semesters of a single foreign language

USP: Quantitative

USP: Physical & Natural World

3 C
3 C
3 C
3 C
3 C
8 C
3 C
4 C
4 C

Credit hours subtotal:

FYS
Cl
C2

C3 - Prereq: THEA 2010, 2020, 6 hours in
theatre at 3000-level.

\%

H

Q

PN
PN

34

THEA 1040 Production Crew I

THEA 1100 Beginning Acting

THEA 1200 Introduction to Stage Design
THEA 2010 Theatrical Backgrounds Drama I
THEA 2020 Theatrical BackgT()unds Drama Il
THEA 2040 Production Crew II

THEA 2150 Drafting for Design

THEA 2220 Stagecraft

THEA 2800 Stage Lighting 1

THEA 3730 Intermediate Acting

THEA 3740 Acting Styles

THEA 3810 Scene Design

THEA 3820 Stage Costuming |

THEA 4820 Directing I

THEA 4830 Directing Il

THEA 4940 Theatre History II

Major Courses

0.5 C
3 C
3 C
3 C
3 C

0.5 C
3 C
3 C
3 C
3 C
3 C
3 C
3 C
3 C
3 C
3 C

Credit hours subtotal:

Prereq: consent of instructor

Prereq: THEA 2010.
Prereq: THEA 1040

Prereq: THEA 2150 and 2220.
Prereq: THEA 1100
Prereq: THEA 1100 and 3730
Prereq: THEA 2150 and THEA 2220 or by

permission of instructor
Prereq: THEA 1100
Prereq: THEA 2010, 2020, 3730, and 3810 or

instructor permission.

Prereq: THEA 4820 and written permission of

instructor
Prereq: THEA 4930
43

UWYO 4000 London Semester

Major Related Courses

ENGL 4110 Shakespeare: Romantic Comedies & History Plays -

can sub ENGL 4120



Credit hours subtotal: 3

Additional Major-Related Courses

2000 Level English Literature Elective 6 C
4000 Level English Literature Elective 9 C
Credit hours subtotal: 15

Elective Courses

General Elective 12 C
Upper Division Elective 3 C
Elective Courses 4 C
A&S Global and Diversity Electives 6 C
Credit hours subtotal: 25
BFA Theatre/English total credit total: 120

BFA Theatre & English Concentration Program Notes:
* A minimum of 120 hours is required.
* A minimum of 42 hours must be upper division (3000 & 4000 level).

* Math, Science & CM Electives must be selected with advisor's approval from Department list. General Electives cannot meet any other

requirement for the major. Electives should be selected to satisfy the 42 hour upper division requirement.

* Degree Candidates must meet the academic requirements of the university, and must have a minimum GPA of 2.0 in all courses required for

the major. * Grades of C or better are required for all prerequisite courses.

* A single language must be taken for two (2) semester or either (8) hours to fulfill the foreign language requirement for the program. Students
taking American Sign Language to fulfill the language requirement for the major will have to take other courses to fulfill the H and USP

requirements.

* Students participating in the London Semester may take a course while in London that will fulfill the requirements of THEA 2020. Participation
in the London Semester is strongly encouraged. Offered spring semester only and with permission of the International Programs Office. Work
with academic advisor for enrollment options. If a student does not participate in the London Semester, course options should be discussed with

their academic advisor.

* Students may not take a course for S/U credit to satisfy any requirement, unless the course is offered for S/U credit only.

College of Arts and Sciences Requirements

* Students must take two "core" courses in addition to UW's USP requirements: Diversity in the United States (ASD) and Global Awareness
(ASG).

* No more than 60 hours in the major subject may be used toward the 120 credit hours required for graduation.

* At least 30 hours in the major subject must be completed with a grade of C or better (individual majors may require more).

University of Wyoming Requirements

* Students must have a minimum cumulative GPA of 2.0 to graduate.
¢ Students must complete 42 hours of upper division (3000-level or above) coursework, 30 of which must be from the University of Wyoming.

* Courses must be taken for a single letter grade unless offered only for S/U.

* University Studies Program (USP), Human Culture (H) and Physical & Natural World (PN) courses must be taken outside of the major subject,

but can be cross-listed with the major.

The University of Wyoming Office of the Registrar provides final approval of degree completion requirements prior to the awarding of any

degree.










